Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

WORK
3A =  SI3443DV
PART NUMBER CODE REFERENCE:
25 Y
51 Y
26 Z
WAFER LOT
BOTTOM
NUMBER CODE
3A
XXXX
3B =  IRF5800
3C =  IRF5850
3D =  IRF5851
3E =  IRF5852
3J =  IRF5806
3I =  IRF5805
IRF5802
8 www.irf.com
TSOP-6 Tape & Reel Information
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
 This product has been designed and qualified for the industrial market.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR’s Web site.
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7903
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.1/00
� Repetitive rating;  pulse width limited by
     max. junction temperature.
Notes:
�  Starting TJ = 25°C, L = 23mH
     RG = 25Ω, IAS = 0.54A.
� Pulse width ≤ 400µs; duty cycle ≤ 2%.
� When mounted on 1 inch square copper board
� Coss eff. is a fixed capacitance that gives the same charging time
     as Coss while VDS is rising from 0 to 80% VDSS
� ISD ≤ 0.54A, di/dt ≤ 89A/µs, VDD ≤ V(BR)DSS,
     TJ ≤ 150°C